# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ibrahim Abdullah Al-Homoudi	07/18/2007
Golam Newaz	07/17/2007
Gregory W. Auner	07/17/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wayne State University	
Street Address:	656 West Kriby	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48202	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11757060

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(734)994-6331 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7343026000 Phone:

Email: bshaw@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Bonnie R. Shaw P.O. Box 10395 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

10114-50 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bonnie R. Shaw

Total Attachments: 1

source=PTO\_Assignment\_10114-50#page1.tif

**REEL: 019602 FRAME: 0671** 

**PATENT** 

500320188

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we have invented: THIN FILM TITANIUM DIOXIDE SYSTEMS AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME, identified as Client Reference No.: WSU 05-753 and Attorney Docket No.: 10114-50, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on 06/01/2007, as United States patent application No. 11/757,060.

WHEREAS, WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at 656 West Kirby, Detroit, Michigan 48202, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY, as the assignee.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
IBRAHIM ABDULLAH AL-	1/ 1/ 1	7/10/1
HOMOUDI	Ibrahin	7/10/9
GOLAM NEWAZ	Snewnz	ין רו (ד
GREGORY W. AUNER	6/-	7/17/07

PATENT REEL: 019602 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 07/24/2007